
$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

$35,000,000

$40,000,000

$45,000,000

State Courts Revenue Trust Fund (SCRTF) 
Revenues July 2009 - April 2014

On July 1, 2012, certain foreclosure 
filing revenues were redirected from 
the SCRTF to General Revenue 
resulting in decreased revenues 
flowing into the SCRTF. Those 
funds were replaced with General 
Revenue.  


